PROCLAMATION

"NATIONAL NIGHT OUT – LAW ENFORCEMENT AND PUBLIC SAFETY CRIME PREVENTION MONTH" August 2019

WHEREAS, the National Association of Town Watch (NATW) and Carson City Sheriff's Office are sponsoring the 36th Annual National Night Out which is a unique nationwide crime, substance abuse and violence prevention program on Tuesday, August 6th, 2019; and

WHEREAS, this is the 17th year that Carson City Sheriff's Office will be joining NATW and other cities across America to address crime prevention in order to improve the local quality of life for all – citizens, children, and businesses; and

WHEREAS, the theme of Carson City's National Night Out is "Standing With The Blue" to celebrate law enforcement, public safety officers, and law abiding citizens who stand together daily shoulder to shoulder to create a safe community reducing crime, substance abuse and violence; and

WHEREAS, Carson City Sheriff's Office recognizes that prevention of crime includes the treatment of mental health as a direct investment into people of all ages; and

WHEREAS, Carson City Sheriff's Office knows that the unique spirit of cooperation and camaraderie shared with our local citizens and businesses is essential for successful crime and safety prevention efforts; and

WHEREAS, Carson City honors all law enforcement, public safety, military, mental health, local businesses, and law abiding citizens who daily "Stand with the Blue" at National Night Out as a culmination of the many efforts made by ALL throughout the year to make Carson City a great place to live; and

WHEREAS, Carson City Sheriff's Office is calling on all citizens to participate in National Night Out and actively learn how to prevent crime, drugs and violence.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Robert L. Crowell, Mayor of Carson City, Nevada, do hereby proclaim August 2019, as Law Enforcement and Public Safety Crime Prevention Month and urge all citizens to actively "Stand with the Blue" and participate in scheduled activities to work toward a crime, drug and violence free community for Carson City, Nevada.



Dated this 18 th day of July 2019.
Robert L. Crowell Mayor